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Public Holidays / Closures 

 

The VFS Global Visa Application Centers in Belarus will be closed for 

business on the following public / official holidays in 2024: 

DATE DAY HOLIDAYS 

01 January Monday New Year’s Day 

02 January Tuesday New Year’s Day 

07 January Sunday Christmas Day 

08 March Friday Women Day 

01 May Wednesday Labour Day 

09 May Thursday Victory Day 

13 May Monday 
Day off (working day transferred to 

May 18) 

14 May Tuesday Radunitsa 

03 July Wednesday Independence Day 

07 November Tuesday Day of October Revolution 

08 November Friday 
Day off (working day transferred to 

November 16) 

25 December Wednesday Catholic Christmas Day 
 


